I, with the object " Purchase of materials for the Navy " and; 

- Lot no. II, with the object "Purchase of diving materials ". 

5. Code according to the Common Procurement Vocabulary (FPV): 35520000 ‐ 5 (Parts for 

warships) and 37412200 ‐ 1 (Diving equipment). 

6. Total fund limit: 31,333,276 (thirty-one million three hundred and thirty-three thousand two 

hundred and seventy-six) ALL without VAT, divided into two lots: 

- Lot no. I, with the object " Purchase of materials for the Naval Fleet ", with a limit fund of 

28,986,673 (twenty-eight million nine hundred and eighty-six thousand six hundred and 

seventy-three) ALL without VAT and; 

- Lot no. II, with the object "Purchase of diving materials ", with a limit fund of 2,346,603 

(two million three hundred and forty six thousand six hundred and three) ALL without 

VAT. 

The value of the total limit fund in the international currency Euro according to the 

exchange rate of the Bank of Albania is 314,401.7 (three hundred fourteen thousand four 

hundred and one decimal seven) Euro without VAT. 

- The value of the limit fund for Lot no. I in the international currency Euro according to the 

exchange rate of the Bank of Albania is 290,855.6 (two hundred ninety thousand  eight 

hundred fifty-five decimal six) Euro without VAT. 

- The value of the limit fund for Lot no. II in the international currency Euro according to 

the exchange rate of the Bank of Albania is 23,546.1 (twenty-three thousand five hundred 

and forty-six decimal one) Euro without VAT. 

The official exchange rate according to the Bank of Albania dated 10.09.2024 is 1 Euro 

99.66 Lek. 

7. Duration of the contract/s or deadline for their implementation: Starting from the 

conclusion of the contract/s for each lot, ending within 12/31/2024.